
V/ D$WD
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

NP - Community Participation

RFQ No,

Date

DSWDT-2025-0601

May 21,2025

Company Name :

Company Address :

Contact Person :

Contact No :

Sir/Madam:

Please quote your government price/s including delivery charges, VAT or other applicable taxes, and other
incidental expenses for the goods listed in Annex A. Failure to indicate information could be the basis for non-
compliance. Also, kindly furnish us with descriptive brochures, catalogues, literatures and/or samples, if
a nolica h le
Please accomplish and submit this form together with Annex A, Annex B with the eligibility
req uirements/documents and Bank lnformation to the BAC Secretariat, DSWD Field Office Vll, Cebu City or
send it through facsimile numbers (032) 887 -9720, 232-0261, 231-2172 local 17140 or 17110 or e-mail to
bac. fo7@dswd.gov. ph on or before Mav 26. 2025 at 5:00PM.

Terms and Conditions:

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPI\,{ENT
Field Office Vll
Corner M.J. Cuenco and Gen. I\4axilom Ave., Cebu City

1. Award shall be made on per: fl it". basis 17 total quoted price fl tot basis
2. Quotation validity shall be not less than 60 calendar davs.

3. Good/s or Services shall be delivered as need arises or in accordance to provided schedule of delivery.
4. Place of Delivery:
5. Terms of Payment:
6. Liq uidated Damages/Penalty: one shall be
7. ln case of discrepancy between total price per item and unit price for the item as extended or

multiplied by the quantity of that item, the latter shall prevail.

8. Warranty period, if applicable:

I am interested to quote and agree to the terms and conditions.

over Printed Name

NOI'E: Aulhorizctl Reprcscnltlive nusl he !;uppo el with ( Secretff!'s Ce irtcotu.

a)#prt^ffi
CHARL ALBERT J. TORREFIEL

Canvasser

Cebu

DSWDT-2025-060'1



Procuramenl Form No 04-A (An.€xA)

q',Bg-wD DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
Field Oflice Vll, Cebu Ci9

CHARL ALBERT J.
Canvasser

TIN:

S,Snatrre of Srppl,el/Arlho
Ropresentativ€ ovsr Printsd Nsme

NOTE: /luthorized Beyeser.otive must be suppo el drh a S.ct.turyts CertiJicnt..

DSWDT-2025-0601
May 21 ,2025

Supply and Delivery of Grocery ltems

RSCC, Camomot Franza Rd., Brgy.
Labangon, Cebu City

Cereal for nfant, wheat banana/r ce flavor, at
least 120 grams/pack

Milk, lnfant formula for 6-12 monlhs old, at
1.2kglbox

Milk, lnfant formula for 0 6 months o d, at least
1 3kg/box

Milk lnfant formula for 6-12 months old, at east
1.3k9/box

M lk, Powdered fortified drink, with high
calcium and iron at least 9009/pack

Must be safe and su table for human consumption no dents, rust and deformities,
has label and must indicate the manufacluring or expiration dates Expiration date
of l\,,lilk Formula items must be at east 1 (one) year or onward from delivery date.

Delivery wi I be as need arlses or in accordance to prov ded schedule of delivery.

Budget for the Contract: Php 46'1,350.00 "Bidder's Specifications" column may be filled up with
service provider or may copy "Articles/Description" stated

if applicable.

For RSCC Children food consumption 2nd semester of CY 2025

Qlv. Unit Arliclo3/Oescriptions

1 800 pack

2 BO box
l\4iLk, lnfant formu a for 0-6 months old, at least
1.2kolbox

3 80 box

4 BO box

5 80 box

6 30 pack

TOTAL

Requirements:

End User: RSCC

,l

DSWD7,2025,0601



Annex B

OEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
Field Office Vll. Cebu Citv

REQNo.: DSWDT-2025-0601

Dater May 21, 2025
CBO/Supplieis Name :

Address
Contact Persorl
Contact No. :

CHECKLIST OF ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
as provided in Annex "A" of the GPPB Resolution No. 18-2021 dated 22 October 2021

(Organized CBOs)

No. Type oI Document
Remarks/Pls. Specify the type of

document
LEGAL REOUIREMENTS
Certificate of Registration from DTI SEC CDA, DA, DOLE NCIP, or in the
case of C vli Soc ety Organ zations (CSG), Non-Government Otganizat ons
or Peoples'Organizat os that are comp lant with the requirements of a CSG,
registrat on from Nalional Government Agency (NGA) or Local
Government Unit (LGU)

2 A sworn aflidavit (Appendix "1") , pls see attached template, executed by
the head or its authorized representative that affirms thatt

2.1 none of its incarparalors, officers ot members is an agent or related
by cansanguinity ar affinily up to lhe third (3ft1) civil degree to the
HoPE, a member of lhe BAC, the Technical Working Group (TWG)
or the Secretariat, or other official authoized ta process and / or
apprave the proposal, conlracl, and release af funds: and

2 2 nane of its incoryorators, officers or members has a related
business la lhe Community-based Prajecl being pracurcd at hand;
ot disclasure of the metnbers if llrcy have relaled business, if any,
to the Community-based Project being pracurcd at hand and the
extent ot percenlage of awnership or interest therein.

:AL REQUIREMENT
3 Statement ot all its completed contracls similar to the Community-based

Projects to be bid andi or list indicating the work experiences of their
members that ref ect the capacity to deliver the Goods. (Please see attached
Annex "2")
The End-user s acceptance or officia recept(s) orsales invoice ssuedforthe
completed contracts shall be attached to the Statement as proof thereof.

REOI,JIREMENTS
4 Photocopy or scanned copy of the bank book with complete bank account

lnformationt or a proof that lt maintains books of accounts such as cash
receipis journal, cash disbursement journal, general journal, and genera
ledger.

5 Latest lncome Tax Return (lTR) for the preceding Tax Year or for new
establishments, the most recent quarter s ITR or Business Tax Return

6 Updated Audited Financial Statement (AFS), wh ch should not be earlier
than bi/o (2) years from the date of b d submission. The AFS sha be stamped
received by the Bureau of lnternal Revenue (BlR) or accred ted and
authorized institutions, or electronrcally received v a the AFS e-submission of
the BIR with a filing reference number.

Signature of Supplier / Aulhorized Representative Over Prinled Name

1


